# 503707689 02/24/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3754330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZIBA DESIGN, INC.	03/05/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MDESIGN & PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC., DBA ZIBA CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1323 EOLUS AVENUE
City:	ENCINITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92024

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13610338

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** crose@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL & SIBLEY, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4140 PARKLAKE AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9450-34IP4DV (4)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE H. RICHARDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie H. Richardson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=9450\_34IP4DV\_Assignment(5)#page1.tif source=9450\_34IP4DV\_Assignment(5)#page2.tif

PATENT 503707689 REEL: 037817 FRAME: 0199

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Ziba Design, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a principal place of business at 334 NW 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, the above named corporation is the employer of David John Sayler, and is therefore a co-owner of one or more inventions described in MRI TRAJECTORY GUIDE SYSTEMS AND RELATED COMPONENTS INCLUDING FRAMELESS MOUNTS, TARGETING CANNULAS, LOCAL COILS, MOUNTING FRAMES, HEAD COILS, CONFORMABLE SURFACE MOUNTABLE MARKING GRIDS AND RELATED METHODS for which a provisional application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2007, having Application Serial No. 60/974,821; and

WHEREAS, mDesign & Product Development, Inc., dba Ziba California, a California corporation having a principal place of business at 1323 Eolus Avenue, Encinitas, California 92024, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, contracted the services of David John Sayler for developing the one or more said inventions as described in said provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including previous and/or on-going consulting services, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and/or conveyed unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention(s) and provisional application, and in and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority from said provisional application including PCT applications and national stage applications thereof, including all continuations or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted for the invention(s) in or on applications claiming the benefit of priority from said provisional application, for the full end of the term for which said

1

Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereof or therefor, together with the right to claim the benefit of priority from said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment, transfer, conveyance and/or sale had not been made.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, to the best of my knowledge, it possesses its full title to the invention(s), and patent application as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this <u>572</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2008. The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she has the authority to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, Ziba Design, Inc.

SEAL (SEAL

Title: Managine Director

STATE OF OPEN )

COUNTY OFMULT HOWAL

Before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this day of Ward, 2008.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALANA L DOUTHIT
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 409845

/ COMMISSION NO. 409845 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 9, 2010

My Commission Expires:

10-9-2010

2

Attorney Dkt. 9450-30PR2